©2016 Device Engineering Inc. 1 of 11 DS-MW-01198-01 Rev. C
  3/24/2016
FEATURES
 Eight discrete inputs
o Senses GND/OPEN discrete signals.
o Meets input threshold and hysteresis requirements specified per AirBus ABD0100H specification.
 Thresholds: 4.5V/10.5V, Hysteresis: 3V
o ~1mA DIN source/sink current to prevent dry relay contacts.

GND/OPN-Wst
Figure 9  DEI1198 Power Dissipation vs Active Channels
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 8 Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Package Temperature
DEI1198-TES-G DEI1198-TES 24 TSSOP G -55 / +85 ºC
DEI1198-TMS-G DEI1198-TMS 24 TSSOP EP G -55 / +125 ºC
DEI reserves the right to make changes to any products or specifications herein.  DEI makes no warranty, representation, or
guarantee regarding suitability of its products for any particular purpose.
Number of Active Channels
©2016 Device Engineering Inc. 10 of 11 DS-MW-01198-01 Rev. C